
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting at

Murrieta Road and Ridgemoor Road
Advertised: September 27, 2005 (Agenda item: 3.55) La Sierra Ave and Lake Knoll Pky
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date: November 9, 2005 PROJECT NOS. B4-0524 and B5-0354

Hillcrest Contracting
Schedule 1: Murrieta Rd & Ridgemoor Rd Corona, CA 92878
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 125,000.00 125,000.00 161,000.00 161,000.00
2 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00
3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00
4 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,600.00 2,600.00
5 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
6 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00
7 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 800.00 800.00
8 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
9 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803) EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 840.00 840.00

10 017004 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 301 - NO. 1) EA 1 4,500.00 4,500.00 8,800.00 8,800.00
11 017005 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302 - NO. 2) EA 1 4,500.00 4,500.00 8,800.00 8,800.00
12 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 1,800.00 3,600.00 7,700.00 15,400.00
13 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 2 1,700.00 3,400.00 5,300.00 10,600.00
14 150827 REMOVE CATCH BASIN LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 5,300.00 5,300.00
15 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 235 50.00 11,750.00 87.00 20,445.00
16 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 110 60.00 6,600.00 230.00 25,300.00
17 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TON 142 70.00 9,940.00 183.00 25,986.00
18 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 108 100.00 10,800.00 206.00 22,248.00
19 650026 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 28 120.00 3,360.00 180.00 5,040.00
20 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 10 30.00 300.00 50.00 500.00
21 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 420 5.00 2,100.00 5.00 2,100.00
22 833088 TUBULAR HANDRAILING LF 34 60.00 2,040.00 130.00 4,420.00
23 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,605 1.00 3,605.00 2.60 9,373.00
24 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,395 4.00 5,580.00 2.40 3,348.00
25 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 6,290 0.30 1,887.00 0.30 1,887.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting at

Murrieta Road and Ridgemoor Road
Advertised: September 27, 2005 (Agenda item: 3.55) La Sierra Ave and Lake Knoll Pky
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date: November 9, 2005 PROJECT NOS. B4-0524 and B5-0354

Schedule 1: Murrieta Rd & Ridgemoor Rd
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

26 000003 PAINT RED CURB LF 580 1.00 580.00 6.30 3,654.00
27 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 22 200.00 4,400.00 155.00 3,410.00
28 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 2 150.00 300.00 155.00 310.00
29 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 7 100.00 700.00 60.00 420.00
30 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 310 4.00 1,240.00 2.60 806.00

SCHEDULE 1 SUBTOTALS: 241,682.00 441,387.00

Schedule 2: La Sierra Ave & Lake Knoll Pky
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

31 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 93,500.00 93,500.00 106,000.00 106,000.00
32 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
33 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
34 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
35 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
36 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 7,700.00 7,700.00
37 518201 MASONRY BLOCK WALL (6' HIGH) LF 50 100.00 5,000.00 105.00 5,250.00
38 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 170 3.00 510.00 2.40 408.00
39 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 60 2.00 120.00 2.60 156.00
40 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2 200.00 400.00 155.00 310.00

40A 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 500 1.00 500.00 0.30 150.00
40B 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 45 5.00 225.00 2.60 117.00
40C 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 1 100.00 100.00 60.00 60.00

SCHEDULE 2 SUBTOTALS: 115,355.00 135,951.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting at

Murrieta Road and Ridgemoor Road
Advertised: September 27, 2005 (Agenda item: 3.55) La Sierra Ave and Lake Knoll Pky
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date: November 9, 2005 PROJECT NOS. B4-0524 and B5-0354

Schedule 3: Ridgemoor Road Water Pipeline Relocation (ALTERNATE)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

41 000003 Furnish and Install 12-inch diameter CML & C steel pipeline (3/16-
inch minimum steel cylinder wall thickness) for potable water line,  
including all necessary appurtenances,  testing and sampling as 
shown on the contract drawings and specifications, complete and 
in place for the unit price per linear foot of

LF 33 250.00 8,250.00 510.00 16,830.00

42 000003 Furnish and Install all necessary appurtenances to relocate 
existing super fire hydrant per standard drawing B-516, including 
all necessary appurtenances as shown on the contract drawings 
and specifications, complete and in place of the unit price each of

EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

43 000003 Furnish and Install all necessary appurtenances to relocate 
existing water meter per EMWD standard drawings and 
specifications as shown on the contract drawings and 
specifications, complete and in place for the unit price each of

EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 4,400.00 8,800.00

44 000003 Furnish and Install all necessary appurtenances to tie-into to 
existing 12-inch CML & C potable pipelines as shown on the 
contract drawings and specifications, complete and in place for the 
unit price each of

EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 4,800.00 9,600.00

45 000003 Adjust existing water valves to grade as shown on the contract 
drawings and specifications, complete and in place for the unit 
price each of

EA 10 450.00 4,500.00 150.00 1,500.00

46 000003 Provide all necessary appurtenances to double pass weld limit as 
shown on the contract drawings, EMWD standards and 
specifications, complete in place for the lump sum price of

LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,700.00 1,700.00

47 000003 Removal and disposal of existing 12-inch CML & C pipeline as 
shown on the contract drawing and specifications including 
backfilling, complete and in place for the unit price per linear foot 
of

LF 33 50.00 1,650.00 46.00 1,518.00

SCHEDULE 1 SUBTOTALS: 30,400.00 42,948.00

SCHEDULE 1 SUBTOTALS: 241,682.00 441,387.00
SCHEDULE 2 SUBTOTALS: 115,355.00 135,951.00
SCHEDULE 3 SUBTOTALS: 30,400.00 42,948.00

TOTALS: 387,437.00 620,286.00
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Listed Sub-contractors of Hillcrest Contracting: 
 
Item  Subcontractor  License No. 
 
1,2,31,32 Steiny & Co.   161273 
 
23-30 
38-40C C-18    731233 
 
9-11, 14, 
18, 19, 
41-47  W.S.S. Const.   815245 


